## **Reciprocity Agreement**

## Between the

## Swiss Mathematical Society (SMS)

and

## Société Mathématique de Tunisie (SMT)

In accordance with all by-laws and regulations governing both Societies, and after consultation and approval of their respective governing bodies, the following summarizes the terms of a Reciprocal Agreement between the SMS and SMT.

1. For current Swiss Mathematical Society Members:

An individual who is a member of the SMS, and who is not normally resident in Tunisia, is eligible for reciprocal membership of the SMT.

**RECIPROCAL MEMBERSHIP DUES**: The annual fee for reciprocal members of the SMT is 50% of the rate for Ordinary Members of the **SMT**.

RECIPROCAL MEMBERSHIP PRIVILEGES: **SMT** Reciprocal Members receive, at no extra cost, Colloque SMT, can purchase all the publications of the Society at rate for Ordinary Members, and are eligible for all the privileges of Ordinary Members except the right to vote.

2. For current Société Mathématique de Tunisie Members:

An individual who is a member of the **SMT**, and who is not normally resident in Switzerland, is eligible for reciprocal membership of the **SMS**.

**RECIPROCAL MEMBERSHIP DUES**: The annual fee for reciprocal members of the SMS is 50% of the appropriate rate for Ordinary Members of the SMS.

RECIPROCAL MEMBERSHIP PRIVILEGES: SMS Reciprocal Members are eligible for all the privileges of Ordinary Members and have the same rights.

- 3. Each reciprocal member will receive an annual membership renewal and the required payment will be sent by the reciprocal member directly to the appropriate society.
- 4. The **SMS** and **SMT** agree to investigate the possibility of joint mathematical meetings and conferences on subjects of common interest.
- 5. This agreement will lose its validity by lack of fulfillment of its objectives or by simple request of one of the societies, as long as it has the approval of the appropriate governing bodies and if a notice of termination of the agreement is received in writing and a minimum notice of six months is provided.

Signed on behalf of the SMT:



Date: September 20, 2007

Prof. Khalifa Trimeche (President - SMT)

Signed on behalf of the SMS:

Prof. Dr. Norbert Hungerbühler (President – SMS)

Date: September 15, 2007